

**TOWN OF BROOKLINE ENGINEERING / TRANSPORTATION DIV.**  
**PW/20-15 CANVASS OF BIDS CYPRESS STREET PLAYGROUND**  
**Bid Opening: June 18, 2020 at 2:00PM**

				1		2		3		4		5		6	
				HEIMLICH		MOUNTAIN VIEW LAND		ARGUS		DAVID WHITE		WES CONSTRUCTON		DAVID ROACH	
102.51	Individual Tree Protection	Each	28	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 351.50	\$ 9,842.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 14,280.00
102.52	Tree Protection Fencing	Linear Foot	1,900	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 14,250.00
105.40	Tree Removal (6" DBH and smaller)	Each	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 771.30	\$ 5,399.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,780.00
105.50	Tree Removal (6" DBH and larger)	Each	25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1,193.20	\$ 29,830.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 73,750.00
105.60	Salvage Existing Deciduous Tree (6" DBH and	Each	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 527.40	\$ 3,164.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00
120.10	Salvage Existing Items Indicated	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,409.00	\$ 4,409.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00
120.20	Remove and Dispose of Miscellaneous Equipm	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,995.00	\$ 23,995.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00
120.30	Remove and Dispose of Paving	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 30,709.00	\$ 30,709.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
120.40	Remove and Dispose of Chain Link Backstops	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,635.00	\$ 8,635.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00
120.70	Remove & Dispose of Engineered Wood Chip	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
123.00	Excavate to Design Subgrade	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 200,447.00	\$ 200,447.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 289,500.00	\$ 289,500.00
124.00	Turf Grass Removal (2" Depth)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,106.00	\$ 30,106.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 59,400.00
125.00	Strip and Stockpile Existing Topsoil	Cubic Yard	2,800	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,000.00
126.00	Strip and Remove Infield Mix	Cubic Yard	590	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,420.00
130.10	Construction Entrance Pad	Each	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,714.70	\$ 11,144.10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 16,350.00
130.20	Straw Wattles (12" Diameter)	Linear Foot	600	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00
130.30	Inlet Sediment Control	Each	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 231.40	\$ 1,851.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00
130.40	Erosion Control Blanket	Square Foot	4,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,750.00
201.10	Catch Basin with Frame and ADA Grate	Each	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
201.15	Area Drain (PVC) with Frame and ADA Grate	Each	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 3,536.20	\$ 28,289.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 47,200.00
201.20	Trench Drain with ADA Grate	Linear Foot	80	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140.90	\$ 11,272.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00
201.30	Manhole, E.C.C.	Each	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,283.80	\$ 36,986.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00
220.00	Drainage Structure Adjusted	Each	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,690.00
256.04	4" Diam PVC Pipe (SDR 35)	Linear Foot	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00
256.06	6" Diam PVC Pipe (SDR 35)	Linear Foot	135	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 11,002.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,345.00
256.12	12" HDPE Perforated Flat Drain Pipe	Linear Foot	6,200	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 52,700.00
256.15	8" Diam. HDPE Solid Drain Pipe	Linear Foot	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
256.16	12" Diam. HDPE Solid Drain Pipe	Linear Foot	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,560.00
256.17	4" Diam. PVC Perf. Pipe (with stone and Fabri	Linear Foot	320	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 15,680.00
256.18	4" Diam. HDPE Clean Out	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00
256.30	12" Diam. HDPE Perf. Collector Pipe (with stor	Linear Foot	1,100	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 29,370.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 37,400.00
256.60	Stormwater Infiltration System-Davis Street	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,787.00	\$ 10,787.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
256.61	Stormwater Infiltration System-Tappan Street	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 35,623.00	\$ 35,623.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00
303.60	6" Ductile Iron water Pipe (Mechanical Joint)	Linear Foot	28	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 36,400.00
347.10	3/4" Copper 'Type K' Tubing	Linear Foot	756	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,532.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,192.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 26,913.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 52,164.00
347.11	2" PVC Pipe	Linear Foot	70	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
347.20	2" Copper Pipe 'Type K' Tubing	Linear Foot	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 199.30	\$ 3,986.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00
347.40	Spray Deck Vault with Hatch	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,417.00	\$ 8,417.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00
371.10	Irrigation System	Lump Sum	1	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 187,487.00	\$ 187,487.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 216,000.00
374.10	Backflow Preventer, Water Meter, and Cabine	Lump Sum	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,567.00	\$ 25,134.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 50,200.00
376.20	Hydrant - Removed and Reset	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,658.00	\$ 20,658.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
389.10	Accessible Drinking Fountain	Each	4	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 5,924.50	\$ 23,698.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 32,400.00
402.10	Dense Graded Crushed Stone	Cubic Yard	1,200	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 118.90	\$ 142,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 104,400.00
402.30	<u>ASTM F2396 Drainage Layer (4" Min)</u>	Cubic Yard	1,200	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 85,200.00
450.10	Bituminous Concrete Pavement	Ton	140	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 192.80	\$ 26,992.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,200.00
460.03	Hot Mix Asphalt - Miscellaneous	Ton	80	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 283.30	\$ 22,664.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
485.10	Granite Cobblestone Pavers	Square Foot	700	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 39,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,500.00

**TOWN OF BROOKLINE ENGINEERING / TRANSPORTATION DIV.**  
**PW/20-15 CANVASS OF BIDS CYPRESS STREET PLAYGROUND**  
**Bid Opening: June 18, 2020 at 2:00PM**

				1		2		3		4		5		6	
				HEIMLICH		MOUNTAIN VIEW LAND		ARGUS		DAVID WHITE		WES CONSTRUCTON		DAVID ROACH	
485.20	Porous Precast Concrete Pavers	Square Foot	9,960	\$ 30.00	\$ 298,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 368,520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 258,960.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 336,648.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 398,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 358,560.00
504.00	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Straight	Linear Foot	150	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
504.10	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Radius	Linear Foot	100	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00
504.20	Curb Removed and Reset	Linear Foot	500	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,000.00
644.10	72" Chain Link Fence and Gates (temporary)	Linear Foot	3,200	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 33,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,000.00
644.20	42-inch Chain Link Fence	Linear Foot	585	\$ 71.00	\$ 41,535.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 31,473.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 35,685.00
644.30	48-inch Chain Link Fence	Linear Foot	340	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 25,840.00
644.40	72-inch Chain Link Fence	Linear Foot	270	\$ 81.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 89.70	\$ 24,219.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 24,030.00
644.50	78-inch Chain Link Fence	Linear Foot	310	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 98.10	\$ 30,411.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,450.00
644.60	96-inch Chain Link Fence	Linear Foot	145	\$ 97.00	\$ 14,065.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 15,297.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,355.00
644.70	Softball Chain Link Backstop	Each	2	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 58,560.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 94,400.00
660.10	Stainless Steel Handrail	Linear Foot	184	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 52,440.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 507.60	\$ 93,398.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 60,720.00
685.10	Granite Block Wall	Cubic Yard	170	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 3,707.90	\$ 630,343.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 365,500.00
685.20	Granite Blocks for Splash Pad Elements	Each	7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,510.30	\$ 17,572.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 25,550.00
685.30	Granite Block Wall Engraved Lettering	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,548.00	\$ 10,548.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
701.01	Reinforced Cement Concrete Slabs for Trash/	Square Yard	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 224.40	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,275.00
701.02	Cement Concrete Sidewalks	Square Yard	3,000	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 240,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150,000.00
701.03	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	Square Yard	100	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 78.90	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00
701.04	Reinforced Concrete Slab at Playground Hillside	Square Yard	112	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 87.10	\$ 9,755.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 29,120.00
701.05	Reinforced Cement Concrete Pad at Dugouts	Square Yard	140	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 49,000.00
701.06	Reinforced Cement Concrete Spray Deck (8")	Square Yard	90	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 34,200.00
701.07	Concrete curb at PIP rubber surfacing	Linear Foot	270	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 13,986.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 22,410.00
701.08	Concrete Mow Curb	Linear Foot	560	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 30,856.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 26,880.00
701.10	Cast Iron Detectable Warning Panel	Square Foot	120	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
701.20	Tree Grates	Each	15	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,637.20	\$ 54,558.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
701.30	Steel Edging	Linear Foot	390	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 9,477.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,020.00
702.10	Color Sealcoat at Basketball Court	Square Foot	5,640	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,332.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,460.00
707.10	Composite Wood Bench Seat Top	Square Foot	1,371	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,565.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 31,533.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 43,872.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,115.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,275.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 116,535.00
707.20	Composite Wood Bench Back	Linear Foot	54	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 556.10	\$ 30,029.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,180.00
707.70	Sculptural Benches	Each	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 3,958.50	\$ 23,751.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 24,900.00
720.10	Play Structures (5-12 yrs, 2-5 yrs, Swing Sets,	Lump Sum	1	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 653,000.00	\$ 653,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 750,402.00	\$ 750,402.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 671,500.00	\$ 671,500.00
721.35	Swing Mats at 5-12 Play Structure	EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 623.50	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,880.00
723.00	Poured-In-Place Rubber Safety Surfacing (dep	Lump Sum	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 162,337.00	\$ 162,337.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00
724.00	Fibar at 5-12 Play Structure	Square yard	145	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 7,163.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00
730.10	Splash Pad	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 91,410.00	\$ 91,410.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
735.10	Pitching Rubber, Home Plate, Bases	Each	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
735.20	Basketball Goals, Backboards, Rims, Nets	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,385.50	\$ 16,771.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
751.00	Existing Topsoil Screened, Amended, Rehand	Cubic Yard	1,600	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 81,600.00
751.20	Root Zone Mix	Cubic Yard	2,800	\$ 35.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 70.60	\$ 197,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 198,800.00
751.30	Infield Mix	Cubic Yard	286	\$ 300.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 92,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 254.60	\$ 72,815.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 68,640.00
751.40	Structural Soil	Cubic Yard	110	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 140.90	\$ 15,499.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00
760.00	Aged Pine Bark Mulch	Cubic Yard	70	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 131.90	\$ 9,233.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
765.01	Liming, Fertilizing, Seed Mix Lawn Area	Square Yard	2,580	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 29,928.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,322.00
765.02	Aeration and Slice Seeding Existing Lawn and	Square Yard	3,551	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,653.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,204.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,653.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,653.00
765.03	Athletic Field Seed Mix Area	Square Yard	10,760	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 36,584.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,040.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 17,216.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 37,660.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 37,660.00
771.10	Acer rubrum "Brandywine" (3"-3 1/2" cal.)	Each	15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,397.60	\$ 20,964.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00
771.11	Acer saccharium "Green Mountain" (2 -2 1/2" ca	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 801.50	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00

**TOWN OF BROOKLINE ENGINEERING / TRANSPORTATION DIV.**  
**PW/20-15 CANVASS OF BIDS CYPRESS STREET PLAYGROUND**  
**Bid Opening: June 18, 2020 at 2:00PM**

				1		2		3		4		5		6	
				HEIMLICH		MOUNTAIN VIEW LAND		ARGUS		DAVID WHITE		WES CONSTRUCTON		DAVID ROACH	
771.12	Gleditsia triacanthos inermis "Skyline" (3 -3 1/2")	Each	16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,191.90	\$ 19,070.40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 43,200.00
771.13	Prunus cerasifera "Thundercloud" (3 -3 1/2" cal.)	Each	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 991.40	\$ 2,974.20	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
771.14	Prunus sargentii (2 -2 1/2" cal.)	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00
771.15	Prunus kwanzan (2 -2 1/2" cal.)	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 627.50	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00
771.16	Quercus palustris (3 -3 1/2" cal.)	Each	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
771.17	Ulmus americana "Valley Forge" (3 -3 1/2" cal.)	Each	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,102.30	\$ 8,818.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00
771.18	Cornus seircea (24 -30" spread)	Each	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 2,318.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00
771.19	Ilex verticillata "Winter Gold" (24 -30" spread)	Each	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 112.90	\$ 1,467.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00
771.20	Ilex verticillata "Winter Red" (24 -30" spread)	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
771.21	Pachysandra procumbens, Allegheny Spurge,	Lump Sum	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
771.22	Carex flacca 'Blue Zinger', Blue Sedge, #2 pot	Lump Sum	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 14,309.00	\$ 14,309.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
771.23	Carex pennsylvanica, Pennsylvania Sedge, #2	Lump Sum	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 18,576.00	\$ 18,576.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
771.24	Liriapi spicata, Creeping Liriopi, #2 pot	Lump Sum	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 11,724.00	\$ 11,724.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
771.25	Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low', Gro-Low Sumac, #	Lump Sum	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 40,960.00	\$ 40,960.00	\$ 57,851.00	\$ 57,851.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
804.20	Electrical conduit and wiring for Sport Lighting	Lump Sum	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 41,529.00	\$ 41,529.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00
804.30	Electrical conduit and wiring for Pedestrian Lig	Lump Sum	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 46,971.00	\$ 46,971.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
804.40	Pedestal Electrical Outlet at Dugout	Each	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,094.30	\$ 16,754.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00
804.50	Sports Lighting System	Lump Sum	1	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 507,515.00	\$ 507,515.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 565,000.00	\$ 565,000.00
804.60	Pedestrian Lights	Lump Sum	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 66,183.00	\$ 66,183.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 234,500.00	\$ 234,500.00
804.70	New Electrical Service with Cabinet	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 64,664.00	\$ 64,664.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 76,100.00	\$ 76,100.00
804.80	Lighting HandHoles	Each	22	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,137.90	\$ 25,033.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30,800.00
816.40	Modify Existing Traffic Signal Controller Cabin	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,167.00	\$ 8,167.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
851.00	Temporary Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00
874.40	Traffic Sign Removed and Stacked	Each	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 96.20	\$ 769.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00
878.00	Install Town Furnished Galvanized Post / Anc	Each	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 174.90	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00
901.10	Poured-in-Place Terraced Seating at Basketba	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 39,079.00	\$ 39,079.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00
901.20	Poured-in-Place Concrete Seat Walls	Linear Foot	350	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 158.90	\$ 55,615.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 87,500.00
901.30	Two Riser Reinforce Cement Concrete Stairs	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,702.00	\$ 3,702.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
901.40	Poured-in-Place Concrete Retaining Wall @	Linear Foot	80	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 388.10	\$ 31,048.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 36,800.00
901.50	Poured-in-Place Concrete Retaining Walls at	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,309.00	\$ 12,309.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
901.60	Reinforced Concrete Stairs ( with platform )	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,578.00	\$ 18,578.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 41,400.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				<b>\$ 4,767,433.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,382,234.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,411,983.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,741,344.20</b>	<b>\$ 6,574,977.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,329,160.00</b>						
				book \$ 4,438,033.00	book \$ 5,382,734.00	ok	book \$ 5,772,402.20	ok	book \$ 6,451,035.00						

**TOWN OF BROOKLINE ENGINEERING / TRANSPORTATION DIV.**  
**PW/20-15 CANVASS OF BIDS CYPRESS STREET PLAYGROUND**  
 Bid Opening: June 18, 2020 at 2:00PM

				1	2	3	4	5	6						
				HEIMLICH	MOUNTAIN VIEW LAND	ARGUS	DAVID WHITE	WES CONSTRUCTON	DAVID ROACH						
				DELTA FROM LOW BIDDER	\$ 614,801.00	\$ 644,550.00	\$ 973,911.20	\$ 1,807,544.00	\$ 4,561,727.00						
<b>Alternative 1: Field Seating and Pavement</b>															
485.20	Porous Precast Concrete Pavers	Square Foot	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
707.10	Composite Wood Bench Seat Top	Square Foot	440	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 25,168.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,400.00
701.02	Cement Concrete Sidewalks	Square Yard	110	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 130.60	\$ 14,366.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 8,360.00
901.20	Poured-in-Place Concrete Seat Walls	Linear Foot	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 175.70	\$ 14,056.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 56,800.00
901.70	Poured-in-Place Terraced Seating at Soccer F	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 92,623.00	\$ 92,623.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALT 1:</b>				<b>\$ 80,390.00</b>	<b>\$ 116,630.00</b>	<b>\$ 190,400.00</b>	<b>\$ 151,763.00</b>	<b>\$ 90,700.00</b>	<b>\$ 167,560.00</b>						
<b>Alternative 2: Composite Wood Deck</b>															
707.30	Composite Wood Deck (picnic table pads add)	Square Foot	1,280	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 90,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 83,200.00
505.00	Granite Step (at Deck)	Linear Foot	65	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 17,355.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00
701.4	Concrete Ramp with Rail	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
<b>TOTAL ALT 2:</b>				<b>\$ 37,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 112,380.00</b>	<b>\$ 128,550.00</b>	<b>\$ 86,485.00</b>	<b>\$ 114,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 93,650.00</b>						
<b>Alternative 3: Dugout Structures</b>															
950.40	Dugout Structure	Each	4	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 24,464.50	\$ 97,858.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 55,200.00
<b>Alternative 4: Play Houses at Playground</b>															
720.10	Play House	Each	2	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 41,757.50	\$ 83,515.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 69,200.00
<b>Alternative 5: Site Furniture</b>															
707.40	Picnic Table	Each	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 5,579.30	\$ 22,317.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00
707.41	Picnic Table ADA	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
707.50	Bike Rack	Each	21	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 441.30	\$ 9,267.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 11,970.00
707.60	Team Benches	Each	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 495.20	\$ 3,961.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
707.80	Cafe Table (4 seat)	Each	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,996.70	\$ 8,990.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 12,450.00
707.90	Cafe Table (5 seat)	Each	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,737.70	\$ 22,426.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
<b>TOTAL ALT 5:</b>				<b>\$ 98,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 97,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 91,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 78,422.40</b>	<b>\$ 64,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 97,420.00</b>						
				<b>\$ 5,263,523.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,893,944.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,002,533.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,239,387.60</b>	<b>\$ 7,014,177.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,812,190.00</b>						